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Figure S1 Correlation of 
3

JCδCα with the methyl 
13

C chemical shift difference for 

leucines in a calmodulin/peptide complex [1] and in T4 lysozyme [2].  
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Figure S2.  R2 (s-1) plotted as a function of ωeff (0-50000 s-1).

 

Figure S2 Relaxation dispersion profiles for all methyl groups in FKBP12 that show 

significant conformational exchange broadening  
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Table S1 Offsets and field strengths used in the off-resonance T1ρ experiment.  

offset, Hz Ω1/2π, Hz (repetition) 
-1500 506, 520 
-1000 506, 520, 921, 1475, 2311 
-900 708, 727 
-500 506, 520, 921, 1475, 2311, 3189 
0 506, 520, 708, 727, 921, 1475, 2261, 2311 (2), 3189, 3194, 4511(2) 
250 921, 2311 
500 506, 520, 921, 1475, 2311, 3189 
700 2311 
800 2261 
900 708, 727 
1000 506, 520, 3189 
1100 3194 
1500 506, 520, 2261 
1600 4511 
1800 3189, 3194 
1900 2261 
2000 708, 727 
2300 2261 
2500 4511 (2) 
2600 3194 
3300 3194 
3500 4511 
5000 4511 

 
Offsets are defined such that negative values indicate that the carrier was placed upfield 

from the methyl resonances. 
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Table S2 Fitted parameters obtained from the group fit 

Residue papb∆ω2 

(103 s�2) 

R1 

(s�1) 

R2,0 

(s�1) 

χν
2 Rex 

(s�1) 

Thr6 7.6 2.0 4.9 1.29 1.0 
Val24γ2 21 1.3 5.2 2.40 2.7 
Ile56δ1 18 0.7 4.5 1.18 2.2 
Val63γ2 10 0.8 4.2 2.09 1.3 
Thr75γ2 5.3 1.1 4.8 1.89 0.7 
Ile76γ2 124 3.7 8.6 0.96 15.6 
Ala81β 18 1.7 5.2 2.66 2.3 
Ile90δ1 17 0.6 2.7 1.39 2.1 
Ile91δ1 24 0.8 2.8 1.99 3.1 
Ala95β 52 1.1 5.6 1.12 6.5 
Thr96γ2 31 1.5 5.4 1.93 3.9 
Val101γ2 12 1.1 4.6 2.23 1.6 
χν

2 calculated as χ2 / (�number of datapoints included in fit�-3) 
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